Therese nee Wi1rth, born in Sliema and residing 
in Sliema, has attained the age of sixteen years 
having been born on the twenty fourth (24th) 
day of October of the year one thousand nine 
hundred and si1xty one as results from the Act 
of Birth enrolled in the Public Registry, number 
six thousand nine hundred and thirty three of the 
said year (6933/61). 

And whereas the said Wilfred Gatt wishes to 
emancipate commercially the said his daughter 
Joanna Gatt. 

Now, therefore, in virtue of this deed the ap­
pearer WILFRED GATT i'S commercially EM­
ANCIPATING the said JOANNA GATT and 
authorising her to perform all acts of trade for 
all intents and pmposes of Law. 

Done, read and published the contents of which 
have been explained to the parties as required by 
law in Malta at Valletta, Strait Street, number 
one hundred and fifty seven ~157) before the wit­
nessess Marguerite Miggiani, unmarried daughter 
of Victor residi1ng in Valletta and Edwige wilfe 
of Godwin Scicluna, daughter of Nicholas De­
battista, residi'ng in San Gwann. 

Signed: Wilfred Gatt 
Marguerite Miggiani 
E. Scicluna